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106B Report - Page 1 - Overview

Healthy
Louisiana

Summary of P Linkages

Enrollment Region
Capital

Gulf

North

South Central

Total

Plan

Healthy Blue

AmeriHealth Caritas

LA Healthcare Connections

Aetna

UnitedHealthcare Community

Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana
Total

Healthy Blue

AmeriHealth Caritas

LA Healthcare Connections

Aetna

UnitedHealthcare Community

Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana
Total

Healthy Blue

AmeriHealth Caritas

LA Healthcare Connections

Aetna

UnitedHealthcare Community

Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana
Total

Healthy Blue

AmeriHealth Caritas

LA Healthcare Connections

Aetna

UnitedHealthcare Community

Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana
Total

Healthy Louisiana

Reporting Month: July 2025

Plan Changes by Plan and Linkage Types

Transfers Into P Linkages

89
24
40
68
62
194
477
59
25
39
57
70
204
454
76
23
25
60
47
79
310
123

68
90
44
139
470
1,711

Transfers Out of P Linkages
90
35
44
71
72

205
517
71
37
47
70
81
206
512
84
28
53
60
51
89
365
140
19
94
92
56
141
542
1,936

MAXIMUS

P Linkage Net Transfers

Description: This report shows member transfers during the reporting month by their Linkage type. P = Acute and Behavioral Health coverage. B = Behavioral Health Only coverage. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in this report. J/K linkages are excluded. Open
enroliment transasctions are also excluded.NO Plan’ on the reports are members who are reenrolled back into the same plan within the reporting period.
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106B Report - Page 2 - Overview

Healthy
Louisiana

Summary of B Linkages

Enrollment Region
Capital

Gulf

North

South Central

Total

Plan

Healthy Blue

AmeriHealth Caritas

LA Healthcare Connections

Aetna

UnitedHealthcare Community

Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana
Total

Healthy Blue

AmeriHealth Caritas

LA Healthcare Connections

Aetna

UnitedHealthcare Community

Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana
Total

Healthy Blue

AmeriHealth Caritas

LA Healthcare Connections

Aetna

UnitedHealthcare Community

Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana
Total

Healthy Blue

AmeriHealth Caritas

LA Healthcare Connections

Aetna

UnitedHealthcare Community

Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana
Total

Healthy Louisiana

Reporting Month: July 2025

Plan Changes by Plan and Linkage Types

Transfers Into B Linkages

29
16
23
17
34
20
139
32
17
22
24
33
13
141
28
15
36
1
25
15
130
37
16
48
19
24
15
159
569

Transfers Out of B Linkages
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B Linkage Net Transfers
25
14
17
15
29
14

114
25
14
18
22
27

8

114
21
1
32

9
15
13

101
33
15
41
16
22
14

141

470

Description: This report shows member transfers during the reporting month by their Linkage type. P = Acute and Behavioral Health coverage. B = Behavioral Health Only coverage. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in this report. J/K linkages are excluded. Open
enroliment transasctions are also excluded.NO Plan’ on the reports are members who are reenrolled back into the same plan within the reporting period.
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106B Report - Page 3 - Overview

Healthy
Louisiana

Linkage Transfers from P to P

Plan

Prior Plan

No Plan

Healthy Blue

AmeriHealth Caritas

LA Healthcare Connections

Aetna

UnitedHealthcare Community

Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana
Total

Linkage Transfers from B to B

Plan

Prior Plan

No Plan

Healthy Blue

LA Healthcare Connections

Aetna

UnitedHealthcare Community

Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana
Total

Healthy Blue
Member Count

13
34
92
44
52
36
271

Healthy Blue
Member Count

© =~ A A ag

AmeriHealth Caritas
Member Count

14
4
8

14

12
8

60

AmeriHealth Caritas
Member Count

Healthy Louisiana

Plan Changes by Plan and Linkage Types

Reporting Month: July 2025

LA Healthcare Connections
Member Count

1

27

10

5

29

27

24

123

LA Healthcare Connections
Member Count

Aetna
Member Count

20
32
81
4
65
25
227

Aetna
Member Count

UnitedHealthcare Community
Member Count

1

27

17

22

32

5

48

152

UnitedHealthcare Community
Member Count

MAXIMUS

Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana
Member Count

1

108

64

145

107

163

3

591

Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana
Member Count

2

2

3

11

Total

Member Count
3

209

161

353

230

324

144

1,424

Total

Member Count
3

10

11

5

7

3

39

Description: This report shows member transfers during the reporting month by their Linkage type. P = Acute and Behavioral Health coverage. B = Behavioral Health Only coverage. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in this report. J/K linkages are excluded. Open
enroliment transasctions are also excluded.NO Plan’ on the reports are members who are reenrolled back into the same plan within the reporting period.
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106B - Plan Changes by Plan and Linkage Type 106B Report - Page 4 - Overview

Healthy Louisiana
Heal’rhy Plan Changes by Plan and Linkage Types
Louisiana Reporting Month: July 2025

MAXIMUS

Linkage Transfers from P to B

Plan Healthy Blue AmeriHealth Caritas LA Healthcare Connections Aetna UnitedHealthcare Community Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana Total
Prior Plan Member Count Member Count Member Count Member Count Member Count Member Count Member Count
Healthy Blue 112 112
AmeriHealth Caritas 59 59
LA Healthcare Connections 113 113
Aetna 65 65
UnitedHealthcare Community 106 106
Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana 47 47
Total 112 59 113 65 106 47 502
Linkage Transfers from B to P
Plan Healthy Blue AmeriHealth Caritas LA Healthcare Connections Aetna UnitedHealthcare Community Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana Total
Prior Plan Member Count Member Count Member Count Member Count Member Count Member Count Member Count
Healthy Blue 12 12
AmeriHealth Caritas 8 8
LA Healthcare Connections 12 12
Aetna 1 4 5
UnitedHealthcare Community 20 20
Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana 3 3
Total 12 9 12 4 20 B 60

Description: This report shows member transfers during the reporting month by their Linkage type. P = Acute and Behavioral Health coverage. B = Behavioral Health Only coverage. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in this report. J/K linkages are excluded. Open
enrollment transasctions are also excluded.NO Plan’ on the reports are members who are reenrolled back into the same plan within the reporting period.
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106B - Plan Changes by Plan and Linkage Type

106B Report (Medicaid Expansion) - Page 5 - Overview

Health
1 Louisiaxq

Summary of P Linkages

Enrollment Region Plan
Capital Healthy Blue
AmeriHealth Caritas
LA Healthcare Connections
Aetna
UnitedHealthcare Community
Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana
Total
Gulf Healthy Blue
AmeriHealth Caritas
LA Healthcare Connections
Aetna
UnitedHealthcare Community
Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana
Total
North Healthy Blue
AmeriHealth Caritas
LA Healthcare Connections
Aetna
UnitedHealthcare Community
Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana
Total
South Central Healthy Blue
AmeriHealth Caritas
LA Healthcare Connections
Aetna
UnitedHealthcare Community
Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana
Total
Total

Healthy Louisiana
Plan Changes by Plan and Linkage Types
Medicaid Expansion
Reporting Month: July 2025

Transfers Into P Linkages
64

6

17

45

37

131

300

37

14
31
43
152
285
42
12
16
34
28
46
178
58

28
43
22

91
246
1,009

MAXIMUS

Transfers Out of P Linkages P Linkage Net Transfers
47 17
5 1
13 4
38 7
36 1
134 (3)
273 27
36 1
11 @)
14 0
30 1
40 3
150 2
281 4
34 8
1 1
20 4)
30 4
24 4
47 (1)
166 12
53 5
6 (2)
30 (2)
37 6
16 6
89 2
231 15
951 58

Description: This report shows member transfers during the reporting month by their Linkage type. P = Acute and Behavioral Health coverage. B = Behavioral Health Only coverage. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in this report. J/K linkages are excluded. Open

enroliment transasctions are also excluded.NO Plan’ on the reports are members who are reenrolled back into the same plan within the reporting period.
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106B - Plan Changes by Plan and Linkage Type

106B Report (Medicaid Expansion) - Page 6 - Overview

Healthy
Louisiana

Summary of B Linkages

Enrollment Region Plan
Capital Healthy Blue
AmeriHealth Caritas
LA Healthcare Connections
Aetna
UnitedHealthcare Community
Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana
Total
Gulf Healthy Blue
AmeriHealth Caritas
LA Healthcare Connections
Aetna
UnitedHealthcare Community
Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana
Total
North Healthy Blue
AmeriHealth Caritas
LA Healthcare Connections
Aetna
UnitedHealthcare Community
Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana
Total
South Central Healthy Blue
AmeriHealth Caritas
LA Healthcare Connections
Aetna
UnitedHealthcare Community
Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana
Total
Total

Healthy Louisiana
Plan Changes by Plan and Linkage Types
Medicaid Expansion
Reporting Month: July 2025

Transfers Into B Linkages
4
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3

11

7

31

1
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31

140

MAXIMUS

Transfers Out of B Linkages B Linkage Net Transfers
1 3
0 0
1 5
0 3
0 11
1 6
3 28
1 11
0 4
0 6
0 4
0 9
1 3
2 37
1 3
0 4
1 8
1 4
2 5
0 2
5 26
1 6
0 3
0 11
1 8
0 4
0 5
2 37

12 128

Description: This report shows member transfers during the reporting month by their Linkage type. P = Acute and Behavioral Health coverage. B = Behavioral Health Only coverage. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in this report. J/K linkages are excluded. Open

enroliment transasctions are also excluded.NO Plan’ on the reports are members who are reenrolled back into the same plan within the reporting period.
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106B - Plan Changes by Plan and Linkage Type 106B Report (Medicaid Expansion) - Page 7 - Overview

Healthy Louisiana
Heal’rhy Plan Changes by Plan and Linkage Types

e o Medicaid Expansion .
Louisiana Reporting Month: July 2025 MAXIMUS

Linkage Transfers from P to P

Plan Healthy Blue AmeriHealth Caritas LA Healthcare Connections Aetna UnitedHealthcare Community Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana Total
Prior Plan Member Count Member Count Member Count Member Count Member Count Member Count Member Count
No Plan 1 1 1 3
Healthy Blue 10 5 12 12 9 75 123
AmeriHealth Caritas 13 2 7 22 10 37 91
LA Healthcare Connections 51 4 3 32 14 96 200
Aetna 22 3 9 3 14 74 125
UnitedHealthcare Community 22 4 7 32 3 117 185
Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana 24 4 6 13 35 1 83
Total 142 22 45 114 86 401 810

Linkage Transfers from B to B

Plan Healthy Blue Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana Total
Prior Plan Member Count Member Count Member Count
No Plan 1 1 2
Total 1 1 2

Description: This report shows member transfers during the reporting month by their Linkage type. P = Acute and Behavioral Health coverage. B = Behavioral Health Only coverage. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in this report. J/K linkages are excluded. Open
enroliment transasctions are also excluded.NO Plan’ on the reports are members who are reenrolled back into the same plan within the reporting period.
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106B - Plan Changes by Plan and Linkage Type 106B Report (Medicaid Expansion) - Page 8 - Overview

Healthy Louisiana
Heq"hy Plan Changes by Plan and Linkage Types

T Medicaid Expansion MAXI MUS

Reporting Month: July 2025

Linkage Transfers from P to B

Plan Healthy Blue AmeriHealth Caritas LA Healthcare Connections Aetna UnitedHealthcare Community Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana Total
Prior Plan Member Count Member Count Member Count Member Count Member Count Member Count Member Count
Healthy Blue 26 26
AmeriHealth Caritas 11 1"
LA Healthcare Connections 30 30
Aetna 21 21
UnitedHealthcare Community 28 28
Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana 16 16
Total 26 11 30 21 28 16 132

Linkage Transfers from B to P

Plan Healthy Blue LA Healthcare Connections Aetna UnitedHealthcare Community Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana Total
Prior Plan Member Count Member Count Member Count Member Count Member Count Member Count
Healthy Blue 3 3
LA Healthcare Connections 2 2
Aetna 2 2
UnitedHealthcare Community 2 2
Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana 1 1
Total 3 2 2 2 1 10

Description: This report shows member transfers during the reporting month by their Linkage type. P = Acute and Behavioral Health coverage. B = Behavioral Health Only coverage. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in this report. J/K linkages are excluded. Open
enroliment transasctions are also excluded.NO Plan’ on the reports are members who are reenrolled back into the same plan within the reporting period.
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