



Healthy Louisiana
Plan Changes by Plan and Linkage Types
 Reporting Month: July 2025



Summary of P Linkages

Enrollment Region	Plan	Transfers Into P Linkages	Transfers Out of P Linkages	P Linkage Net Transfers
Capital	Healthy Blue	89	90	(1)
	AmeriHealth Caritas	24	35	(11)
	LA Healthcare Connections	40	44	(4)
	Aetna	68	71	(3)
	UnitedHealthcare Community	62	72	(10)
	Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana	194	205	(11)
	Total	477	517	(40)
Gulf	Healthy Blue	59	71	(12)
	AmeriHealth Caritas	25	37	(12)
	LA Healthcare Connections	39	47	(8)
	Aetna	57	70	(13)
	UnitedHealthcare Community	70	81	(11)
	Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana	204	206	(2)
	Total	454	512	(58)
North	Healthy Blue	76	84	(8)
	AmeriHealth Caritas	23	28	(5)
	LA Healthcare Connections	25	53	(28)
	Aetna	60	60	0
	UnitedHealthcare Community	47	51	(4)
	Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana	79	89	(10)
	Total	310	365	(55)
South Central	Healthy Blue	123	140	(17)
	AmeriHealth Caritas	6	19	(13)
	LA Healthcare Connections	68	94	(26)
	Aetna	90	92	(2)
	UnitedHealthcare Community	44	56	(12)
	Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana	139	141	(2)
	Total	470	542	(72)
Total	1,711	1,936	(225)	

Description: This report shows member transfers during the reporting month by their Linkage type. P = Acute and Behavioral Health coverage. B = Behavioral Health Only coverage. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in this report. J/K linkages are excluded. Open enrollment transactions are also excluded. 'NO Plan' on the reports are members who are reenrolled back into the same plan within the reporting period.



Healthy Louisiana
Plan Changes by Plan and Linkage Types
 Reporting Month: July 2025



Summary of B Linkages

Enrollment Region	Plan	Transfers Into B Linkages	Transfers Out of B Linkages	B Linkage Net Transfers
Capital	Healthy Blue	29	4	25
	AmeriHealth Caritas	16	2	14
	LA Healthcare Connections	23	6	17
	Aetna	17	2	15
	UnitedHealthcare Community	34	5	29
	Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana	20	6	14
	Total		139	25
Gulf	Healthy Blue	32	7	25
	AmeriHealth Caritas	17	3	14
	LA Healthcare Connections	22	4	18
	Aetna	24	2	22
	UnitedHealthcare Community	33	6	27
	Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana	13	5	8
	Total		141	27
North	Healthy Blue	28	7	21
	AmeriHealth Caritas	15	4	11
	LA Healthcare Connections	36	4	32
	Aetna	11	2	9
	UnitedHealthcare Community	25	10	15
	Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana	15	2	13
	Total		130	29
South Central	Healthy Blue	37	4	33
	AmeriHealth Caritas	16	1	15
	LA Healthcare Connections	48	7	41
	Aetna	19	3	16
	UnitedHealthcare Community	24	2	22
	Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana	15	1	14
	Total		159	18
Total		569	99	470

Description: This report shows member transfers during the reporting month by their Linkage type. P = Acute and Behavioral Health coverage. B = Behavioral Health Only coverage. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in this report. J/K linkages are excluded. Open enrollment transactions are also excluded. 'NO Plan' on the reports are members who are reenrolled back into the same plan within the reporting period.



Healthy Louisiana
Plan Changes by Plan and Linkage Types
 Reporting Month: July 2025



Linkage Transfers from P to P

Plan	Healthy Blue	AmeriHealth Caritas	LA Healthcare Connections	Aetna	UnitedHealthcare Community	Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana	Total
Prior Plan	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count
No Plan			1		1	1	3
Healthy Blue	13	14	27	20	27	108	209
AmeriHealth Caritas	34	4	10	32	17	64	161
LA Healthcare Connections	92	8	5	81	22	145	353
Aetna	44	14	29	4	32	107	230
UnitedHealthcare Community	52	12	27	65	5	163	324
Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana	36	8	24	25	48	3	144
Total	271	60	123	227	152	591	1,424

Linkage Transfers from B to B

Plan	Healthy Blue	AmeriHealth Caritas	LA Healthcare Connections	Aetna	UnitedHealthcare Community	Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana	Total
Prior Plan	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count
No Plan	1					2	3
Healthy Blue	5		2		1	2	10
LA Healthcare Connections	1		6		1	3	11
Aetna	1			4			5
UnitedHealthcare Community	1			1	1	4	7
Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana	1	1	1				3
Total	10	1	9	5	3	11	39

Description: This report shows member transfers during the reporting month by their Linkage type. P = Acute and Behavioral Health coverage. B = Behavioral Health Only coverage. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in this report. J/K linkages are excluded. Open enrollment transactions are also excluded. 'NO Plan' on the reports are members who are reenrolled back into the same plan within the reporting period.



Healthy Louisiana
Plan Changes by Plan and Linkage Types
 Reporting Month: July 2025



Linkage Transfers from P to B

Plan	Healthy Blue	AmeriHealth Caritas	LA Healthcare Connections	Aetna	UnitedHealthcare Community	Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana	Total
Prior Plan	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count
Healthy Blue	112						112
AmeriHealth Caritas		59					59
LA Healthcare Connections			113				113
Aetna				65			65
UnitedHealthcare Community					106		106
Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana						47	47
Total	112	59	113	65	106	47	502

Linkage Transfers from B to P

Plan	Healthy Blue	AmeriHealth Caritas	LA Healthcare Connections	Aetna	UnitedHealthcare Community	Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana	Total
Prior Plan	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count
Healthy Blue	12						12
AmeriHealth Caritas		8					8
LA Healthcare Connections			12				12
Aetna		1		4			5
UnitedHealthcare Community					20		20
Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana						3	3
Total	12	9	12	4	20	3	60

Description: This report shows member transfers during the reporting month by their Linkage type. P = Acute and Behavioral Health coverage. B = Behavioral Health Only coverage. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in this report. J/K linkages are excluded. Open enrollment transactions are also excluded. 'NO Plan' on the reports are members who are reenrolled back into the same plan within the reporting period.



Healthy Louisiana
Plan Changes by Plan and Linkage Types
Medicaid Expansion
Reporting Month: July 2025



Summary of P Linkages

Enrollment Region	Plan	Transfers Into P Linkages	Transfers Out of P Linkages	P Linkage Net Transfers
Capital	Healthy Blue	64	47	17
	AmeriHealth Caritas	6	5	1
	LA Healthcare Connections	17	13	4
	Aetna	45	38	7
	UnitedHealthcare Community	37	36	1
	Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana	131	134	(3)
	Total		300	273
Gulf	Healthy Blue	37	36	1
	AmeriHealth Caritas	8	11	(3)
	LA Healthcare Connections	14	14	0
	Aetna	31	30	1
	UnitedHealthcare Community	43	40	3
	Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana	152	150	2
	Total		285	281
North	Healthy Blue	42	34	8
	AmeriHealth Caritas	12	11	1
	LA Healthcare Connections	16	20	(4)
	Aetna	34	30	4
	UnitedHealthcare Community	28	24	4
	Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana	46	47	(1)
	Total		178	166
South Central	Healthy Blue	58	53	5
	AmeriHealth Caritas	4	6	(2)
	LA Healthcare Connections	28	30	(2)
	Aetna	43	37	6
	UnitedHealthcare Community	22	16	6
	Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana	91	89	2
	Total		246	231
Total		1,009	951	58

Description: This report shows member transfers during the reporting month by their Linkage type. P = Acute and Behavioral Health coverage. B = Behavioral Health Only coverage. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in this report. J/K linkages are excluded. Open enrollment transactions are also excluded. 'NO Plan' on the reports are members who are reenrolled back into the same plan within the reporting period.



**Healthy Louisiana
Plan Changes by Plan and Linkage Types
Medicaid Expansion
Reporting Month: July 2025**



Summary of B Linkages

Enrollment Region	Plan	Transfers Into B Linkages	Transfers Out of B Linkages	B Linkage Net Transfers
Capital	Healthy Blue	4	1	3
	AmeriHealth Caritas	0	0	0
	LA Healthcare Connections	6	1	5
	Aetna	3	0	3
	UnitedHealthcare Community	11	0	11
	Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana	7	1	6
	Total		31	3
Gulf	Healthy Blue	12	1	11
	AmeriHealth Caritas	4	0	4
	LA Healthcare Connections	6	0	6
	Aetna	4	0	4
	UnitedHealthcare Community	9	0	9
	Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana	4	1	3
	Total		39	2
North	Healthy Blue	4	1	3
	AmeriHealth Caritas	4	0	4
	LA Healthcare Connections	9	1	8
	Aetna	5	1	4
	UnitedHealthcare Community	7	2	5
	Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana	2	0	2
	Total		31	5
South Central	Healthy Blue	7	1	6
	AmeriHealth Caritas	3	0	3
	LA Healthcare Connections	11	0	11
	Aetna	9	1	8
	UnitedHealthcare Community	4	0	4
	Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana	5	0	5
	Total		39	2
Total		140	12	128

Description: This report shows member transfers during the reporting month by their Linkage type. P = Acute and Behavioral Health coverage. B = Behavioral Health Only coverage. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in this report. J/K linkages are excluded. Open enrollment transactions are also excluded. 'NO Plan' on the reports are members who are reenrolled back into the same plan within the reporting period.



Healthy Louisiana
Plan Changes by Plan and Linkage Types
Medicaid Expansion
Reporting Month: July 2025



Linkage Transfers from P to P

Plan	Healthy Blue	AmeriHealth Caritas	LA Healthcare Connections	Aetna	UnitedHealthcare Community	Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana	Total
Prior Plan	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count
No Plan			1		1	1	3
Healthy Blue	10	5	12	12	9	75	123
AmeriHealth Caritas	13	2	7	22	10	37	91
LA Healthcare Connections	51	4	3	32	14	96	200
Aetna	22	3	9	3	14	74	125
UnitedHealthcare Community	22	4	7	32	3	117	185
Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana	24	4	6	13	35	1	83
Total	142	22	45	114	86	401	810

Linkage Transfers from B to B

Plan	Healthy Blue	Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana	Total
Prior Plan	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count
No Plan	1	1	2
Total	1	1	2

Description: This report shows member transfers during the reporting month by their Linkage type. P = Acute and Behavioral Health coverage. B = Behavioral Health Only coverage. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in this report. J/K linkages are excluded. Open enrollment transactions are also excluded. 'NO Plan' on the reports are members who are reenrolled back into the same plan within the reporting period.



Healthy Louisiana
Plan Changes by Plan and Linkage Types
Medicaid Expansion
Reporting Month: July 2025



Linkage Transfers from P to B

Plan	Healthy Blue	AmeriHealth Caritas	LA Healthcare Connections	Aetna	UnitedHealthcare Community	Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana	Total
Prior Plan	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count
Healthy Blue	26						26
AmeriHealth Caritas		11					11
LA Healthcare Connections			30				30
Aetna				21			21
UnitedHealthcare Community					28		28
Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana						16	16
Total	26	11	30	21	28	16	132

Linkage Transfers from B to P

Plan	Healthy Blue	LA Healthcare Connections	Aetna	UnitedHealthcare Community	Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana	Total
Prior Plan	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count	Member Count
Healthy Blue	3					3
LA Healthcare Connections		2				2
Aetna			2			2
UnitedHealthcare Community				2		2
Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana					1	1
Total	3	2	2	2	1	10

Description: This report shows member transfers during the reporting month by their Linkage type. P = Acute and Behavioral Health coverage. B = Behavioral Health Only coverage. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in this report. J/K linkages are excluded. Open enrollment transactions are also excluded. 'NO Plan' on the reports are members who are reenrolled back into the same plan within the reporting period.